5744-S AMH TR DOYL 01 jone

1 2	<u>SSB 5744</u> - H COMM AMDS NOT ADOPTED 4-9-93 By Committee on Transportation
3	On page 2, line 17, after "((fifteen))" strike " <u>twenty-two</u>
4	thousand <u>five hundred</u> " and insert " <u>twenty</u> thousand"
5	On page 2, line 23, after "exceeds" strike "twenty-two" and
6	insert " <u>twenty</u> "
7	On page 2, line 28, after "first)) strike "five hundred"
8	On page 3, line 39, after "((fifteen))" strike " <u>twenty-two</u>
9	thousand <u>five hundred</u> " and insert " <u>twenty</u> thousand"
10	On page 4, line 9, after "((fifteen))" strike " <u>twenty-two</u>
11	thousand <u>five hundred</u> " and insert " <u>twenty</u> thousand"
12	On page 4, line 14, after " <u>exceeds</u> " strike " <u>twenty-two</u> " and
13	insert " <u>twenty</u> "
14	On page 4, line 19, after " first))" strike " <u>five hundred</u> "

 $\underline{\text{EFFECT:}}$ Lowers the population threshold from 22,500 to 20,000.

LTC -1-